This certificate is issued to
ERICO FRANCE SARL
ANDREZIEUX BOUTHEON - FRANCE
for the type of product
INSULATED BUSBARS (LOW VOLTAGE)
Insulated Conductor
Type: nVent ERIFLEX Flexibar and nVent ERIFLEX Flexibar Advanced
Requirements:

THE SCHEDULE OF APPROVAL
1. PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:
Flexible Insulated Conductor model or type designation:
- Single core "FLEXIBAR"
- Single core "FLEXIBAR ADVANCED"
Technical data:
- Voltage rating: 1000 VAC; 1500 VDC
- Material: Electrolytic copper Cu-ETP + Thermoplastic Elastomer
- Short-circuit rating: To be evaluated on each case
- Admissible current intensities: The following values based on a temperature rise of 45°C may be considered subject that
limitation specified in § 4.2 is satisfied
Number of
laminate
Width of
laminates
(mm)
Thickness
of laminates
(mm)
Current
ratings at
45°C ambient
T°(A)
Number of
laminate
Width of
laminates
(mm)
Thickness
of laminates
(mm)
Current
ratings at
45°C ambient
T°(A)
8 6 0.5 157 3 40 1 495
3 9 0.8 127 4 40 1 583
6 9 0.8 232 5 40 1 721
9 9 0.8 251 6 40 1 816
3 13 0.5 158 8 40 1 987
6 13 0.5 240 10 40 1 1120
2 15.5 0.8 201 3 50 1 562
4 15.5 0.8 304 4 50 1 690
6 15.5 0.8 381 5 50 1 882
10 15.5 0.8 432 6 50 1 982
2 20 1 261 8 50 1 1115
3 20 1 342 10 50 1 1323
4 20 1 381 3 63 1 640
5 20 1 398 4 63 1 811
6 20 1 438 5 63 1 977
10 20 1 612 6 63 1 1153
2 24 1 360 8 63 1 1323
3 24 1 392 10 63 1 1518
4 24 1 441 3 80 1 785
5 24 1 488 4 80 1 963
6 24 1 537 5 80 1 1115
8 24 1 643 6 80 1 1304
10 24 1 759 8 80 1 1518
2 32 1 385 10 80 1 1684
3 32 1 455 4 100 1 1162
4 32 1 520 5 100 1 1314
5 32 1 607 6 100 1 1470
6 32 1 678 8 100 1 1722
8 32 1 816 10 100 1 1883
10 32 1 987 12 100 1 2006
2 40 1 432 10 120 1 2210
2. DOCUMENTS AND DRAWINGS:
Manufacturer's Catalogue - 8802 & Specifications dated 2004.
Manufacturer's Catalogue Ref. ERIFLEX-CAT-P1300C-P274LT17EUFR-FR-1805, dated 2018
BV Test and Inspection Laboratory Report Ref. PV0118_25 dated on 17/11/2025.
3. TEST REPORTS:
CETIM PV N° 3/6/2196 of 7 March 1983.
LCIE Test Report N° 284 156 of 19 September 1985.